BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

:

:

:

Petition of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation for Approval of its Act 129 Phase III Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan

Docket No. M-2015-2515642

VERIFICATION

I, Harry Geller, verify that CAUSE-PA Statement No. 1-REVISED, the Direct Testimony of Harry Geller on Behalf of the Coalition for Affordable Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania, and Attachment A thereto, was prepared by me or under my direct supervision, and are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Helle

Harry S. Geller 118 Locust Street Harrisburg, PA 17055 hgellerpulp@palegalaid.net

Date: January 28, 2016

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

:

:

:

:

Petition of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation for Approval of its Act 129 Phase III Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan

Docket No. M-2015-2515642

VERIFICATION

I, Peter D. Cleff, being the Manager-Energy Efficiency Evaluation and Performance at PPL Electric Utilities Corporation, hereby state that I am responsible for interrogatory responses

set forth in:

- OCA-I-2 through 6
- OSBA-I-2, 4, 6, 9, and 10
- OCA-II-1, 2, 4, and 6 through 11
- PPLICA-I-5 through 9
- CAUSE PA-I-1 through 3, 6 through 13, and 15 through 28
- CEO-I-1 through 14
- OCA-III-1 and 2
- PPLICA-II-6 through 8

I hereby state that the aforementioned interrogatory responses and attachments are true and

correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

§ 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Peter D. Cleff

Date: January 28, 2016